



## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR,





Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 Website :<u>https://nhm.assam.gov.in</u> Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 Email Id :<u>mdnrhmasm@gmail.com</u>

No:NHM-31013(13)/51/2023-HRD-NHM/e-30310

## ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following employee(s) working under National Health Mission, Assam is/are hereby transferred and posted as below:

Sl No.	HRMIS ID	Name	Position(s)	Present place of posting	New Place of Posting
1	NRHM- 22890	SANGITA KURMI	Staff Nurse	District: Jorhat BPHC: District HQ, Jorhat HI: Jorhat Medical College & Hospital(Medical College)	District: Golaghat BPHC: Charingia BPHC HI: Bholaguri MPHC(MPHC)

The District Health Society will release and enable him/her to join in the new place of posting within 15 days

Executive Director National Health Mission, Assam.

Date: --↓

Memo No:NHM-31013(13)/51/2023-HRD-NHM/e-30311-30323 Copy To:

1. The Addl. Chief Secretary, Health & FW Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam.

3. The Principal Secretary, Autonomous Districts / District Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society, All concerned Districts.

4. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36.

5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36.

6.The OSD, NHM, Assam.

7. The Zonal Administrative Officers, Zone(s), NHM, Assam.

8. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.

9. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society, All Districts.

10.The SPMU Officers, NHM, Assam.

11. The DPMU, NHM, All concerned districts.

12.P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.

13.All persons concerned..

14.Office Copy / NHM Website

Executive Director National Health Mission, Assam